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22c. Come to class having completed readings or fprepared LD 9] Ic. Come to class without completing readings or unprepared FY 5 14 55 2%
assignments uD 92 assignments SR 5 8 53 34
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Faculty Responses

Student Leadership

Very important or

FSSE Item Variable Cluss
Percentage of faculty who think it is important for undergraduates at their

institution to do the following before they graduate:

Important %

41
50

Very much or

1b. Hold a formal leadership role in a student fleader LD
organization or group uD

Memorization
FSSE Item Variable Cluss

Percentage of faculty whose coursework substantially emphasizes the following in

their selected course section:

Quite a bu %

33
26

16 or more hours

27a. Memorizing course material fmemorize LD
ub

Time Spent by Students
FSSE Item Vuriable Class

Percentage of faculty who think the typical student in their selected course section

spends 16 hours or more on each of the following in an average 7-day week:

20a. Participating in co-curricular activities ftmcocurr LD

up

20b. Working for pay on campus fimworkon LD

uD

20c, Working for pay off campus fimworkoff LD

ubD

20d. Doing community service or volunteer work fimservice LD

uD

20e. Relaxing and socializing (ime with friends, video fimrelax LD

games, TV or videos, keeping up with friends up
online, etc.)

20f. Providing care for dependents (children, parents, ftmcare LD

elc.) uD

20g. Commuting to campus (driving, walking, etc.) ftmcommute LD

uD

%
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Student Responses

Have not
decided %

Done or Plan 10 do
progress T % do %

Do not plan 1
NSSE Item Variable Clasy

Distribution of student responses to: Which of the following have you done or do you plan to do before you graduate?

11b. Hold a formal leadership role in a student leader FY 12 40 25 23
organization or group SR 42 9 39 11

Verv much Quite a bit Seime Very linle

NSSE Item Vuriable Cluss % % B %

Distribution of student responses to: How much has your coursework emphasized the following during the current
school year?

4a. Memorizing course material memorize FY 26 47 25 2
SR 26 39 26

0-5 hours 6-15 hours 16-25 houry 26 or more

Variable Class % % & hours %

NSSE Item
Distribution of student responses to: About how many hours do you spend in a typical 7-day week doing the following?

15b. Participating in co-curricular activities tmcocurr FY 57 32 9 2

SR 73 22 4 2

15c. Working for pay on campus tmworkon FY 77 15 6 1

SR 69 19 9 3

15d. Working for pay off campus tmworkoff (24 79 9 7 5

SR 51 13 13 23

15¢. Doing community service or volunteer work tmservice FY 87 10 2 1

SR 82 14 2 2

15f. Relaxing and socializing (time with friends. video tmrelax FY 27 49 14 10

games, TV or videos, keeping up with friends SR 37 45 12 6
online, etc.)

15g. Providing care for dependents (children, parents, tmcare FY 85 9 3 3

ete.) SR 69 9 5 17

15h, Commuting to campus (driving, walking, etc.) tmcommute FY 71 18 2 3

SR 76 21 2 2
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